UMES (8-11, 3-5 MEAC) -vs- Norfolk State (16-5, 7-1 MEAC)
02/12/22 at Norfolk, Va. (Echols Hall)

_I?_ate: %2/ 12/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attendance: 3,278 UMES 26 37 63
Site: Norfolk, Va. (Echols Hall) Norfolk State 30 40 70
Referees: Harold Harris, Keith Bennett, Cedric Bennett
UMES 63
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Zion Styles * 29 3-7 1-2 7-10 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 2 14
04 Kevon Voyles =3 37 5-13 3-6 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 0 0 0 13
05 Da'Shawn Phillip * 35 6-13 1-6 0-1 0-6 6 2 1 2 0 1 13
02 Chace Davis =3 30 4-7 0-2 3-4 1-1 2 1 2 0 1 1 11
22 Nathaniel Pollard, J * 29 1-6 0-1 1-5 6-4 10 4 2 3 0 1 3
01 Donchevell Nugent 22 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 3 0 1 3
11 Kohen Thompson 9 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 1 3
13 Mayowa Akinsanya 7 0-1 0-0 3-6 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
00 Mike Mensah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-54 7-21 14-26 10-20 30 18 11 11 1 7 63
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-27 25.93 % 4-13 30.77 % 8-14 57.14 %
Second Half 14-27 51.85% 3-8 37.50 % 6-12 50.00 %
Total 21-54 38.9 % 7-21 333 % 14-26 53.8%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 5 1st-10:24
Norfolk State 70
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Jalen Hawkins * 32 6-10 2-3 2-2 3-6 9 2 1 3 0 0 16
04 Joe Bryant & 38 5-12 2-7 2-2 1-6 7 4 4 2 2 2 14
21 Dana Tate * 28 3-6 1-2 4-5 1-4 5 0 1 1 1 1 11
00 Christian Ings & 27 4-5 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 1 10
30 Kris Bankston * 24  3-5 0-0 0-3 3-3 6 3 1 0 2 0 6
02 Terrance Jones 7 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
13  Daryl Anderson 6 1-2 1-2 1-3 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4
05 Tyrese Jenkins 20 1-6 0-4 1-2 1-5 6 2 2 1 0 0 3
31 Cahiem Brown 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
01 Nyzaiah Chambers 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 1 0 0
32 Chris Ford 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-51 7-22 11-19 10-25 35 15 10 15 6 4 70
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-26 46.15 % 3-10 30.00 % 3-6 50.00 %
Second Half 14-25 56.00 % 4-12 33.33 % 8-13 61.54 %
Total 26-51 51.0% 7-22 31.8% 11-19 57.9%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM

Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 26

Largest Lead: 11 2nd-
13:57

Second Chance Points: 8  Scores Tied: 4 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 13

Fast Break Points: 13



1st Half Box Score

UMES 26
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Zion Styles 18 1-4 1-2 3-4 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 6
4 Kevon Voyles 18 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5
5 Da'Shawn Phillip 18 2-4 1-2 0-1 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 1 5
2 Chace Davis 12 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2
22 Nathaniel Pollard, ] 15 1-4 0-1 0-1 5-1 6 1 1 2 0 0 2
1 Donchevell Nugent 12 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 3
11 Kohen Thompson 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0
13  Mayowa Akinsanya 5 0-1 0-0 3-6 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
0 Mike Mensah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 7-27 4-13 8-14 6-10 16 8 4 7 1 4 26
25.9 % 30.8 % 57.1 %
Norfolk State 30
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Jalen Hawkins 15 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 0 2
4 Joe Bryant 18 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 2 2 1 5
21 Dana Tate 18 3-4 1-1 2-3 1-3 4 0 1 1 1 1 9
0 Christian Ings 14 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 1 2
30 Kris Bankston 12 3-5 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 1 0 1 0 6
2 Terrance Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Daryl Anderson 6 1-2 1-2 1-3 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4
5 Tyrese Jenkins 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 2
31  Cahiem Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Nyzaiah Chambers 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
32  Chris Ford 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-26 3-10 3-6 6-16 22 9 5 11 5 3 30
46.2 % 30.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Half Box Score

UMES 37
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Zion Styles 11 2-3 0-0 4-6 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 8
4 Kevon Voyles 19 3-6 2-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 8
5 Da'Shawn Phillip 17  4-9 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 8
2 Chace Davis 18 4-5 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 9
22 Nathaniel Pollard, ] 14 0-2 0-0 1-4 1-3 4 3 1 1 0 1 1
1 Donchevell Nugent 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0
11 Kohen Thompson 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
13  Mayowa Akinsanya 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
0 Mike Mensah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-27 3-8 6-12 4-10 14 10 7 4 0 3 37
51.9% 37.5% 50.0%
Norfolk State 40
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Jalen Hawkins 17 5-5 2-2 2-2 2-2 4 0 1 2 0 0 14
4 Joe Bryant 20 3-6 1-3 2-2 1-2 3 3 3 0 0 1 9
21 Dana Tate 10 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
0 Christian Ings 13 3-3 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
30 Kris Bankston 12 0-0 0-0 0-3 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
2 Terrance Jones 7 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
13  Daryl Anderson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Tyrese Jenkins 11 0-4 0-3 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
31 Cahiem Brown 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Nyzaiah Chambers 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
32  Chris Ford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-25 4-12 8-13 4-9 13 6 5 4 1 1 40

56.0 % 33.3% 61.5%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UMES Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Norfolk State

MISS JUMPER by STYLES,ZION 19:39
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,JALEN
19:24 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JOE
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIP,DA'SHAWN --
GOOD LAYUP by NATHANIEL POLLARD,](in the paint) 19:06 2-0 V2
ASSIST by VOYLES,KEVON --

18:46 MISS JUMPER by BANKSTON,KRIS
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CHACE --
MISS 3PTR by VOYLES,KEVON 18:37
REBOUND OFF by NATHANIEL POLLARD,] --
MISS JUMPER by VOYLES,KEVON 18:23
REBOUND OFF by NATHANIEL POLLARD,] --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CHACE 18:18
-- REBOUND DEF by BANKSTON,KRIS
18:08 MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BANKSTON,KRIS
18:03 MISS LAYUP by BANKSTON,KRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by BANKSTON,KRIS
17:56 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by BANKSTON,KRIS(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by NATHANIEL POLLARD,] 17:41
17:41 BLOCK by BRYANT,JOE
-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JOE
17:29 2-4 H2 GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,JALEN
MISS LAYUP by NATHANIEL POLLARD,] 16:55
16:55 BLOCK by BRYANT,JOE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER by TEAM 16:55
16:47 MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,JALEN
16:33 TURNOVER by INGS,CHRISTIAN
STEAL by PHILLIP,DA'SHAWN 16:33
GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIP,DA'SHAWN 16:12 54 V1
FOUL by VOYLES,KEVON 15:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:58
SUB IN by NUGENT,DONCHEVELL 15:58
SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHACE 15:58
15:46 TURNOVER by INGS,CHRISTIAN
TURNOVER by STYLES,ZION 15:21
15:10 MISS JUMPER by TATE,DANA
REBOUND DEF by NATHANIEL POLLARD,J --
GOOD 3PTR by VOYLES,KEVON 15:00 8-4 V4
14:37 MISS 3PTR by INGS,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIP,DA'SHAWN --
MISS 3PTR by VOYLES,KEVON 14:24

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,JALEN
14:01 8-6 V2 GOOD DUNK by BANKSTON,KRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by INGS,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by NATHANIEL POLLARD,] 13:44
-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,DANA
13:27 MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,JOE
-- REBOUND OFF by BANKSTON,KRIS
13:23  8-8 GOOD DUNK by BANKSTON,KRIS(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by STYLES,ZION 13:08 11-8 V3
ASSIST by PHILLIP,DA'SHAWN --
12:44 TURNOVER by BRYANT,JOE
STEAL by STYLES,ZION 12:44
TURNOVER by NUGENT,DONCHEVELL 12:35

12:35 STEAL by TATE,DANA



12:30 11-10 V1 GOOD LAYUP by TATE,DANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:18
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:18
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KOHEN 12:18
SUB IN by AKINSANYA,MAYOWA 12:18
SUB IN by DAVIS,CHACE 12:18
SUB OUT by STYLES,ZION 12:18
SUB OUT by VOYLES,KEVON 12:18
SUB OUT by NATHANIEL POLLARD,] 12:18
12:18 SUB IN by JENKINS, TYRESE
12:18 SUB OUT by TATE,DANA
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIP,DA'SHAWN 12:00
== REBOUND DEF by JENKINS, TYRESE
FOUL by THOMPSON,KOHEN 11:53
11:47 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JOE
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIP,DA'SHAWN --
11:29 FOUL by BANKSTON,KRIS
MISS FT by AKINSANYA,MAYOWA 11:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by AKINSANYA,MAYOWA 11:29 12-10 V2
SUB IN by VOYLES,KEVON 11:29
SUB OUT by PHILLIP,DA'SHAWN 11:29
11:29 SUB IN by CHAMBERS,NYZAIAH
11:29 SUB IN by ANDERSON,DARYL
11:29 SUB OUT by INGS,CHRISTIAN
11:29 SUB OUT by BANKSTON,KRIS
11:18 TURNOVER by TEAM
11:05 FOUL by JENKINS,TYRESE
MISS FT by AKINSANYA,MAYOWA 11:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by AKINSANYA,MAYOWA 11:05 13-10 V3
10:57 TURNOVER by ANDERSON,DARYL
STEAL by THOMPSON,KOHEN 10:57
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KOHEN 10:50
== REBOUND DEF by JENKINS, TYRESE
FOUL by NUGENT,DONCHEVELL 10:44
FOUL by THOMPSON,KOHEN 10:42
10:42 MISS FT by ANDERSON,DARYL
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:42 13-11 V2 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,DARYL(fastbreak)
SUB IN by STYLES,ZION 10:42
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KOHEN 10:42
10:30 SUB IN by TATE,DANA
10:30 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by NUGENT,DONCHEVELL 10:24 16-11 V5

ASSIST by DAVIS,CHACE --
10:05 16-14 V2 GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,JOE
-- ASSIST by TATE,DANA
MISS LAYUP by AKINSANYA,MAYOWA 09:40
09:40 BLOCK by TATE,DANA
== REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JOE
09:31 16-17 H1 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,DARYL
== ASSIST by JENKINS,TYRESE

TURNOVER by NUGENT,DONCHEVELL 09:03
SUB IN by PHILLIP,DA'SHAWN 09:02
SUB IN by NATHANIEL POLLARD,] 09:02
SUB OUT by AKINSANYA,MAYOWA 09:02
SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHACE 09:02
08:42 16-19 H3 GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,]JOE
MISS by NUGENT,DONCHEVELL 08:21
08:21 BLOCK by CHAMBERS,NYZAIAH

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,NYZAIAH



08:17 TURNOVER by CHAMBERS,NYZAIAH

TURNOVER by NATHANIEL POLLARD,] 07:59
07:51 TURNOVER by ANDERSON,DARYL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:50
07:36 FOUL by CHAMBERS,NYZAIAH
MISS FT by STYLES,ZION 07:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by STYLES,ZION 07:36 17-19 H?2
SUB IN by DAVIS,CHACE 07:36
SUB OUT by NUGENT,DONCHEVELL 07:36
07:05 TURNOVER by TEAM
07:05 SUB IN by HAWKINS,JALEN
07:05 SUB IN by BANKSTON,KRIS
07:05 SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,NYZAIAH
07:05 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,DARYL
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIP,DA'SHAWN 06:45
== REBOUND DEF by JENKINS, TYRESE
06:35 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JOE
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIP,DA'SHAWN ==
MISS LAYUP by VOYLES,KEVON 06:22
06:22 BLOCK by BANKSTON,KRIS
-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JOE
06:11 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS, TYRESE
REBOUND DEF by STYLES,ZION --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,CHACE 05:48
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,JALEN
FOUL by STYLES,ZION 05:44
05:44 SUB IN by INGS,CHRISTIAN
05:44 SUB OUT by BRYANT,JOE

05:31 17-21 H4 GOOD DUNK by JENKINS, TYRESE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by BANKSTON,KRIS

MISS 3PTR by STYLES,ZION 05:08
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
TURNOVER by PHILLIP,DA'SHAWN 05:04
05:04 STEAL by INGS,CHRISTIAN
05:00 MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS,JALEN
BLOCK by DAVIS,CHACE 05:00
REBOUND DEF by STYLES,ZION --
MISS 3PTR by VOYLES,KEVON 04:49
REBOUND OFF by NATHANIEL POLLARD,] --
GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIP,DA'SHAWN(in the paint) 04:36 19-21 H?2
04:36 FOUL by HAWKINS,JALEN
MISS FT by PHILLIP,DA'SHAWN 04:36
REBOUND OFF by NATHANIEL POLLARD,] --
04:11 FOUL by BANKSTON,KRIS
GOOD FT by STYLES,ZION 04:11 20-21 H1
GOOD FT by STYLES,ZION 04:11 21-21
04:11 SUB IN by FORD,CHRIS
04:11 SUB OUT by BANKSTON,KRIS
04:04 TURNOVER by HAWKINS,JALEN
SUB IN by NUGENT,DONCHEVELL 04:04
SUB OUT by VOYLES,KEVON 04:04
03:49 FOUL by JENKINS,TYRESE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:49
GOOD FT by DAVIS,CHACE 03:49 22-21 V1
GOOD FT by DAVIS,CHACE 03:49 23-21 V2
03:49 SUB IN by BRYANT,JOE
03:49 SUB OUT by JENKINS,TYRESE
03:39 23-23 GOOD LAYUP by TATE,DANA(in the paint)
FOUL by PHILLIP,DA'SHAWN 03:39

03:39 23-24 H1 GOOD FT by TATE,DANA
MISS JUMPER by STYLES,ZION 03:20



REBOUND OFF by NATHANIEL POLLARD,]

MISS FT by NATHANIEL POLLARD,J
SUB IN by VOYLES,KEVON
SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHACE

REBOUND DEF by STYLES,ZION
GOOD LAYUP by VOYLES,KEVON(in the paint)
ASSIST by NATHANIEL POLLARD,]

STEAL by NUGENT,DONCHEVELL
MISS 3PTR by NUGENT,DONCHEVELL

FOUL by NATHANIEL POLLARD,J
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KOHEN
SUB IN by AKINSANYA,MAYOWA

SUB OUT by STYLES,ZION
SUB OUT by NATHANIEL POLLARD,]

GOOD FT by AKINSANYA,MAYOWA

MISS FT by AKINSANYA,MAYOWA

FOUL by THOMPSON,KOHEN
SUB IN by STYLES,ZION
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KOHEN

REBOUND DEF by AKINSANYA,MAYOWA
MISS 3PTR by NUGENT,DONCHEVELL

SUB IN by NATHANIEL POLLARD,]
SUB OUT by AKINSANYA,MAYOWA
TURNOVER by NATHANIEL POLLARD,]

VISITORS: UMES

03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19

03:04

02:48
02:32
02:32
02:13
02:07
02:07
02:07
02:07
02:07
02:07
02:07
01:49
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:29
01:24
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:15

00:59

00:38
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:13
00:13
00:08

25-24

25-25

25-27

26-27

26-30

V1

H2

H1

H4

FOUL by INGS,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,JALEN

TURNOVER by TATE,DANA

REBOUND DEF by TATE,DANA

GOOD FT by TATE,DANA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by TATE,DANA

REBOUND OFF by INGS,CHRISTIAN
GOOD LAYUP by INGS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
FOUL by HAWKINS,JALEN

SUB IN by ANDERSON,DARYL
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by TATE,DANA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by ANDERSON,DARYL
REBOUND OFF by TATE,DANA
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,DARYL

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JOE
FOUL by BRYANT,JOE
TURNOVER by BRYANT,JOE

STEAL by BRYANT,JOE
GOOD 3PTR by TATE,DANA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BRYANT,JOE

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Norfolk State

MISS JUMPER by VOYLES,KEVON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by STYLES,ZION
GOOD FT by STYLES,ZION

19:41
19:26
19:25
19:25
19:25
19:22
19:22
19:22
19:12

26-32

27-32
28-32

H6

H5
H4

GOOD JUMPER by INGS,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by BANKSTON,KRIS

SUB IN by CHAMBERS,NYZAIAH
SUB OUT by BANKSTON,KRIS
FOUL by CHAMBERS,NYZAIAH

MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JOE



REBOUND DEF by VOYLES,KEVON
GOOD DUNK by STYLES,ZION(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PHILLIP,DA'SHAWN

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CHACE

FOUL by DAVIS,CHACE

GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIP,DA'SHAWN(in the paint)
ASSIST by VOYLES,KEVON

GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIP,DA'SHAWN(in the paint)
ASSIST by NATHANIEL POLLARD,]

REBOUND DEF by STYLES,ZION
TURNOVER by NATHANIEL POLLARD,]

GOOD LAYUP by STYLES,ZION(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by NATHANIEL POLLARD,J
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by NATHANIEL POLLARD,]
SUB IN by NUGENT,DONCHEVELL
SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHACE

MISS LAYUP by STYLES,ZION
REBOUND OFF by STYLES,ZION

GOOD FT by STYLES,ZION
GOOD FT by STYLES,ZION

SUB IN by AKINSANYA,MAYOWA
SUB OUT by NATHANIEL POLLARD,]

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIP,DA'SHAWN
GOOD LAYUP by VOYLES,KEVON(in the paint)
FOUL by NUGENT,DONCHEVELL

GOOD 3PTR by VOYLES,KEVON
ASSIST by NUGENT,DONCHEVELL
FOUL by AKINSANYA,MAYOWA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by THOMPSON,KOHEN
SUB IN by DAVIS,CHACE

SUB OUT by STYLES,ZION
SUB OUT by VOYLES,KEVON

TURNOVER by PHILLIP,DA'SHAWN
FOUL by AKINSANYA,MAYOWA

30-32
30-34

30-36

30-37
30-38
32-38
32-41

34-41

34-44

36-44
36-46

37-46

37-48

38-48
39-48

41-48

41-50
44-50

44-51
44-52

H 2
H4

H6

H7
H8
H6
H9

H7

H8
H 10

H9

H11

H 10
H9

H7

H9
H 6

H7
H8

GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JOE
GOOD LAYUP by INGS,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,JALEN
GOOD FT by HAWKINS,JALEN

GOOD FT by HAWKINS,JALEN

GOOD 3PTR by HAWKINS,JALEN
ASSIST by BRYANT,JOE

MISS JUMPER by TATE,DANA

GOOD 3PTR by INGS,CHRISTIAN
ASSIST by BRYANT,JOE

GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,JOE(in the paint)
FOUL by CHAMBERS,NYZAIAH

SUB IN by BROWN,CAHIEM
SUB OUT by INGS,CHRISTIAN
GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,JALEN

FOUL by BRYANT,JOE

MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JOE

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,CAHIEM

GOOD FT by BRYANT,JOE
GOOD FT by BRYANT,JOE

SUB IN by BANKSTON,KRIS

SUB IN by JENKINS, TYRESE

SUB OUT by TATE,DANA

SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,NYZAIAH



SUB IN by VOYLES,KEVON

SUB IN by NATHANIEL POLLARD,]
SUB OUT by PHILLIP,DA'SHAWN
SUB OUT by AKINSANYA,MAYOWA

MISS LAYUP by VOYLES,KEVON
REBOUND OFF by VOYLES,KEVON
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KOHEN

REBOUND DEF by VOYLES,KEVON
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,KOHEN
ASSIST by NUGENT,DONCHEVELL

STEAL by NATHANIEL POLLARD,]
MISS LAYUP by NATHANIEL POLLARD,]

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CHACE(in the paint)
ASSIST by NUGENT,DONCHEVELL

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,CHACE
FOUL by NATHANIEL POLLARD,J
SUB IN by PHILLIP,DA'SHAWN

SUB IN by STYLES,ZION

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KOHEN
SUB OUT by NATHANIEL POLLARD,J

STEAL by DAVIS,CHACE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS FT by STYLES,ZION
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by STYLES,ZION

FOUL by STYLES,ZION

TURNOVER by NUGENT,DONCHEVELL
REBOUND DEF by VOYLES,KEVON

MISS LAYUP by VOYLES,KEVON

REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,CHACE

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CHACE(in the paint)
STEAL by STYLES,ZION

GOOD 3PTR by VOYLES,KEVON
ASSIST by DAVIS,CHACE

11:24

11:24

44-53

47-53

47-55
49-55

49-58

51-58

51-60

H9

H 6

H8
H6

H9

H7

H9

MISS FT by JENKINS, TYRESE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JENKINS,TYRESE

SUB IN by JONES, TERRANCE
SUB OUT by BROWN,CAHIEM

BLOCK by BANKSTON,KRIS
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by JONES, TERRANCE

MISS JUMPER by JENKINS, TYRESE
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,JALEN
TURNOVER by HAWKINS,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by BANKSTON,KRIS

GOOI? LAYUP by JONES, TERRANCE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD 3PTR by HAWKINS,JALEN
ASSIST by BRYANT,JOE

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS, TYRESE
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,JALEN
TURNOVER by HAWKINS,JALEN

FOUL by BRYANT,JOE

SUB IN by INGS,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS, TYRESE

GOOD JUMPER by JONES, TERRANCE

STEAL by BRYANT,JOE
MISS 3PTR by JONES, TERRANCE

TURNOVER by JENKINS,TYRESE

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS, TYRESE
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,JOE



04:54 MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,JOE
-- REBOUND OFF by JENKINS, TYRESE

04:51 56-62 H6 GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,JOE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JENKINS, TYRESE

04:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KOHEN 04:50
SUB IN by NATHANIEL POLLARD,] 04:50
SUB OUT by NUGENT,DONCHEVELL 04:50
SUB OUT by STYLES,ZION 04:50
04:50 SUB IN by HAWKINS,JALEN
04:50 SUB OUT by JONES, TERRANCE
TURNOVER by TEAM 04:38
04:26 FOUL TECH by TEAM
04:26 FOUL by TEAM
04:26 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS FT by DAVIS,CHACE 04:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DAVIS,CHACE 04:26 57-62 HS5
FOUL by NATHANIEL POLLARD,] 04:26
04:26 MISS FT by BANKSTON,KRIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:26 MISS FT by BANKSTON,KRIS
REBOUND DEF by NATHANIEL POLLARD,] --
MISS LAYUP by NATHANIEL POLLARD,] 03:55
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by NATHANIEL POLLARD,J 03:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53
03:52 MISS FT by BANKSTON,KRIS

REBOUND DEF by NATHANIEL POLLARD,] --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CHACE(in the paint) 03:26 59-62 H3
ASSIST by THOMPSON,KOHEN --
03:03 59-64 H5 GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,JALEN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIP,DA'SHAWN(in the paint) 02:34 61-64 H3
02:11 61-67 H6 GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,JOE
-- ASSIST by HAWKINS,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by PHILLIP,DA'SHAWN 01:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JOE

01:41 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS, TYRESE
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIP,DA'SHAWN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:34
SUB IN by MENSAH,MIKE 01:34
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KOHEN 01:34

01:34 SUB IN by TATE,DANA

01:34 SUB OUT by JENKINS, TYRESE
GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIP,DA'SHAWN(in the paint) 01:22 63-67 H4

00:56 MISS 3PTR by TATE,DANA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIP,DA'SHAWN 00:39
REBOUND OFF by NATHANIEL POLLARD,J] --

00:37 FOUL by BRYANT,JOE
MISS FT by NATHANIEL POLLARD,] 00:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS FT by NATHANIEL POLLARD,] 00:36
FOUL by VOYLES,KEVON 00:35
00:35 63-68 H5 GOOD FT by TATE,DANA(fastbreak)
00:35 63-69 H6 GOOD FT by TATE,DANA(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:35
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KOHEN 00:35
SUB OUT by NATHANIEL POLLARD,] 00:35

== REBOUND DEF by TATE,DANA
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIP,DA'SHAWN 00:26



FOUL by PHILLIP,DA'SHAWN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by NATHANIEL POLLARD,]
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KOHEN

REBOUND DEF by NATHANIEL POLLARD,]
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIP,DA'SHAWN

63-70

H7

REBOUND DEF by BANKSTON,KRIS

GOOD FT by INGS,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by JENKINS, TYRESE
SUB OUT by BANKSTON,KRIS
MISS FT by INGS,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS, TYRESE



